P \$40,00 11227

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignor name from Benjamine Hermance to Benjamin Hermance previously recorded on Reel 016995 Frame 0862. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Scott Wakefield	12/14/2005
William Chura	12/14/2005
Benjamin Hermance	12/14/2005
Thomas Eagan	12/14/2005
Chad Terry	12/14/2005
John Aho	12/14/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anderson Power Products
Street Address:	13 Pratts Junction Road
Internal Address:	PO Box 579
City:	Sterling
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01564

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11227809

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)886-4796

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-886-6100

Email: Patents@MaineandAsmus.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew P. Cernota

Address Line 1: Maine & Asmus, PO Box 3445

Address Line 4: Nashua, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03061-3445

PATENT

REEL: 017651 FRAME: 0223

500106614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	APP81762/401
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew P. Cernota
Total Attachments: 8 source=USPTO Recordation#page1.tif source=USPTO Recordation#page2.tif source=USPTO Recordation#page3.tif source=USPTO Recordation#page4.tif source=USPTO Recordation#page5.tif source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 01/10/2006 500070069

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Scott Wakefield	12/14/2005
William Chura	12/14/2005
Benjamine Hermance	12/14/2005
Thomas Eagan	12/14/2005
Chad Terry	12/14/2005
John Aho	12/14/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anderson Power Products	
Street Address:	13 Pratts Junction Road	
Internal Address:	PO Box 579	
City:	Sterling	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01564	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11227809	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(603)886-4796

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

603-886-6100

Email:

Patents@MaineandAsmus.com

Correspondent Name:

Andrew P. Cernota

Address Line 1:

Maine & Asmus, PO Box 3445

Address Line 4:

Nashua, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03061-3445

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

APP81762/401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Andrew P. Cernota

Total Attachments: 3
source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Scott Wakefield, an United States citizen, residing at 62 Brookfield Road, Andover, Massachusetts 01851, William Chura, an United States citizen, residing at 52 Monument Street, Medford, Massachusetts 02155, Benjamin Hermance, an United States citizen, residing at 4 Rowena Street, Worcester, Massachusetts 01606, Thomas Eagan, an United States citizen, residing at 10 Rack Road, Chelmsford, Massachusetts 01824, Chad Terry, an United States citizen, residing at 158 Whalom Road, Lunenburg, Massachusetts 01462, and John Aho, an United States citizen, residing at 499 Reservoir Road, Lunenburg, Massachusetts 01462 have invented certain new and useful improvements in ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR SYSTEMS WITH LATCHING ASSEMBLIES AND METHODS THEREOF for an application for Letters Patent in the United States, was filed as U.S. Serial No. 11/227,809 on September 15, 2005;

AND WHEREAS, Anderson Power Products, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at, 13 Pratts Junction Road, P.O. Box 579, Sterling, Massachusetts 01564, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over. unto the said Anderson Power Products, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Anderson Power Products, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said **Anderson Power Products**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said **Anderson Power Products**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, I hereunto set my hand and seal this // day
of Dec, 2005.	81211110
	Scott Wakefield
STATE OF TYPASSACK usetts COUNTY OF middlesex SS:	
This 14 day of December came the above-named Scott Wakefield , to executed the same of his/her own free will f	, 2005, before me personally me personally known as the individual who for the purposes therein set forth
executed the same of mis/ner own free will r	Cont to the control of the control o
	Notary Public Commission expires on RICHARD M. ZELINSKI
	COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTE
of, 2005.	F, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day
	gala N/L
	William Chura
STATE OF massachuset's COUNTY OF massachuset's SS:	
This <u>I \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ </u>	, 2005, before me personally
executed the same of his/her own free will f	or the purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public RICHARD M. ZELINSKI
	Commission expires on Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires September 05, 2008
IN TESTIMONY WHEREO of December 2, 2005.	F, I hereunto set my hand and seal thisday
2000.	2 Juliania
	Benjamin Hermance
STATE OF MASSAchusetts COUNTY OF M. of leger SS:	
This 14th day of Decem	, 2005, before me personally
executed the same of his/her own free will f	ce, to me personally known as the individual who or the purposes therein set forth.
	Cloth VI
	Notary Public Commission expires on RICHARD M. ZELINSKI
R679509.1	COMMBIAET MASSACHUSETTS REEL 077654 FRAME: 0228

IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, I hereunto set my hand and seal this // day
, 2003.	
	Thomas Eagan
	The state of the s
STATE OF MASSAChusetts COUNTY OF Michigan SS:	
This 14th day of December came the above-named Thomas Eagan , to reexecuted the same of his/her own free will f	
	Notary Public Commission expires on Commonwealth of Massachusetts
	My Commission Expires September 05, 2008
of December, 2005.	F, I hereunto set my hand and seal this /4 day
	Man
	Chad Terry
STATE OF MASSACLusetts COUNTY OF MAGGESEX SS: This 14th day of Came the above-named Chad Terry, to me the same of his/her own free will for the pur	personally known as the individual who executed poses therein set forth.
	Notary Public Commission expires on RICHARD M. ZELINSKI Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires September 05, 2008
of <u>December</u> , 2005.	F, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _/t_day
	John Aho
STATE OF MASSAchusetts COUNTY OF Muddle sex SS:	
This 14th day of Dicambe came the above-named John Aho , to me pe the same of his/her own free will for the pur	rsonally known as the individual who executed poses therein set forth.
	Notary Public
	Commission expires on RICHARD M. ZELINSKI Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires September 05, 2008

RECORDED: 05/22/2006